
OFFICE OF THE NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL, BARPALI 
AUPO:-Barpali, Dist.-Bargarh, Pin-768029 

Email: barpalinac@gmail.com, Website: www.barpalinac.in 

heti 

Letter No. 1a45 Date o9- 08 -24 

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE 

Sealed Quotations are invited from the Supplier/ Dealers/ Agencies for 
supplying of Kitchen Utensils for Ahaar Kitchen. The quotationers are requested to 
quote their rates including GST, transportation and installation on the letter pad of 
the concerned agencies with Letter No and GST registration certificate. The last date 
of receipt of the quotation is 22.08.2024 up to 1.00 PM. All quotation shall be opened 
on the same day at 3.00 PM in presence of the quotationers or their authorized 
representative. The Quotation paper along with enclosures will be received through 
speed post/ registered post in favour of the Executive Officer, Barpali NAC within the 
scheduled date and time and not to be accepted in any means beyond the date and 
time. The authority will not be responsible for any postal delay. The authority reserve 
the rights to reject any or all the quotation without assigning reason thereof. 

Details can be seen from the Barpali NAC website:- www. nacbarpali.in 

Memo No LR46 Date o9-0:24 

Memo No 1247 Date 0908 24 

Copy submitted to the Project Director, DUDA, Bargarh for favour of 
kind information and necessary action. 

Executive Officer 
Barpali NAC 

Memo No 148 Date 09-O3 24 

Executive Officer 
Barpali NAC 

Copy submitted to the Collector -cum- President, District Aahaar 
Society Bargarh for favour of kind information and necessary action. 

Executive Officer 
Barpali NAC 

Copy submitted to the Dy. Director (Advertisement) -cum- Secretary to 
Govt. I8&PR Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to publish in two 
leading Odiya Daily news paper at an early date for wide circulation of the Quotation 
Call Notice. Complimentary copy of the News paper containing the Quotation Call 

Notice may be sent to this Office for reference and record. 

Executive Officer 
Barpali NAC 

PTO 



Memo No 1249_Date 09:08:24 

-2 

Copy to the MIS Computer Programmer, Barpali NAC to upload the Qutation documents in the web portal of Barpali NAC www.nacbarpali. in. 

Memo No 1850 Date 0"24 
Executive Officer 

Barpali NAC 
Copy to the Office Notice Board for wide publication. 

Executive Officer 
Barpali NAC 



General Terms and Conditions 

1. Quotationers must have valid G.S.T Registration Certificate and PAN Card (PAN 
card of the proprietor or partners may be submitted in case of proprietorship or 
partnership firm). 
2. The Paper cost Rs.2000/- must be deposited in the shape of Bank Draft in favour of 
the "Executive Officer, NAC, Barpali" payable at "Barpali" or Cash (in case of Cash, 
the bidder must submit M.R with Bid document). 
3. An amount of Rs.2000/- as EMD in shape of Cash or Bank Draft in favour of the 

"Executive Officer, NAC, Barpali" payable at "Barpali". The DD or MR (in case of Cash 
deposit) should be submitted along with BID Documents. 
4. The Fim Shall quote the basic price and GST including transportation & installation 
separately in the financial bid. 
5. The agency/ firm/ supplier should furnish information regarding details of bank A/C 
with IFSC code in a separate form duly signed by the bidder. 
6. No advance payment will be made to the successful agency/ firm/ supplier after 
acceptance of tender or execution of order. 
7. Self attested of GST registration certificate & PAN Card is to be produced along 

with technical Bid. 

8. No conditional tender will be accepted by the authority. 
9. The preferences would be given to the more experience firm or local firm after final 
selection. 
10. The quotations received after the scheduled date & time will not be entertained/ 
considered at any cost. 
11. In case of any legal dispute, it will be ad judicial within the jurisdiction of Barpali 
only. 
12. All Pages of the quotation documents along with all documents are to be signed 
by the bidders. 
13. The agency/ firm/ supplier should not be blacklisted by any government 
organisation. An undertaking to that effect shall be submitted along with technical bid. 
14. The quotation has been invited under two bid system, ie- technical bid and 
financial bid. The interested bidders are advised to submit two separate sealed 
envelopes. Both the sealed envelopes should be kept in a third envelop super 
scribing quotation documents for supply of Different items for Aahaar Kitchen, NAC 
Barpali. 

15. The agency/ firm/ supplier will quote their price on unit basis i.e. either in weight 
(in Kg) or per item basis as per their interest. 
16. The Firm, supplier or agency must complete the supply work within 15 days from 
the day of receiving of the work order. 
17. The authority has no way responsible for postal delay. 
18. The quotation is valid for one year. 

19. The authority reserves all rights to accept or reject any or all quotation without 
assigned any reason thereof. 

Signature of Quotationer Executive Ôfficer 
NAC Barpali 



SI 
No 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Name of the 

Proprietor 
Name of the 

Proprietor 
Details Address & 
Mobile NO 

Details Amount 

towards Paper Cost 

Details Amount 
towards EMD Cost 

GST Regd. No. 

Technical BID (Annexure-l) 

PAN No. 

Details of Previous 
supply materials or 
Experience 

Undertaking towards 
the firms has not 
been blacklisted 

M.R/D.D No 
Date 
) only , Bank Name 

Basic Price 

) only, Bank Name 

M.R/D.D No/ Cheque No. 
Date Rs. 

Signature of Quotationer 

Rs. 

Executivé officer 
NAC Barpali 



SI No 

1 Aluminium Deck with Cover 
2 

4 

3 Aluminium Deck with Cover 

7 

5 Aluminium Tub 

8 

9 

13 

14 

15 

|Aluminium Deck with Cover 

10 |Steel Drum (SRM) 

16 

17 

|Aluminium Ganj with Cover 

11 Steel Drum (Nakoda) 
12 |Steel Thali (Sarita) 

18 

Aluminium Bhat Chana (Tub model) 

20 

Product 

Steel Basin or Tania (Sarita) 
Steel Topia (Satyam) with Irin pipe handel 
Steel Balti 

Still Glass (Sarita) 
Steel Jug 
Steel Milk Cane with Handel (Blue Bery) 

Steel Dua 
Steel Dua with still & wood handel 
|Steel Patiya with steel pipe 

19 |Steel Chatu (Bhata Chana Jali parten) 

|Luha Chatu with lron Pipe Handel 

Diameter or Width (W) 
Depth (D) 
Inch (") 

Financial Bit (Annexure-ll) 
AAHAAR KITCHEN UTENSILS 

W 33" XD 17" 
W 30" XD 15" 

Product specification 

W 28" XD 14" 
90 Itrs 

W 20" XD 10" X BW 16" 

W 20" XD 8"X BW 14" 
W 14" XD 5"X BW 8" 
W7.5" >X Iron Handel Length 3 ft 
|W 10" >XD 10">X BW 8" 

W 14" XD 17" 
W 12" XD 12" 
W 11"XD 1" 

350 ML 
1.5 Leter 

BW 6" XD8" X Cap 4.5"X Handel 7" 
|Container W 3" X Handel L 12" X 1.52" 

|W 5.5" XL 15" (handel) 
Buttom Plate (4.5" X 4") & L 50" 
W 9" X (wood handel W 1.5" X L 15") 
Plate W 7" X Handel Length 18" 

Hight (H) 
Length (L) 
Foot (ft) 

Weight Qntity 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 

Kg 
Ko 

Kg 

Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 

Kg 
Ko 

Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 

Unit 

Kg 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Unit 
Price 

Total Amount per 

Unit including GST, 
Transportation, 
installation, all 

inclusive 

Base Width (BD) 
Sleep Plate (SP) 

Hight Oblique shape (HO) 



SI No 

21 

22 

23 

24 

oolol 
Luha Kadhai with Ring shape Handel 

25 Luha Dabu with short iron & wood handel 
26 Luha Pankhi 
27 

29 
28 |Knife with wooden handle 

31 

33 

Luha Chatu with Iron Pipe Handel 
Luha Jali Chatu (iron net attachtd 
saround with 2" iron/ tin plate) 
|Luha Chatu with long Iron Flate Rod Handel 
& Round Grip 

30 Dust-pan or Plastic Kula (Nayasa) 

Luha Hem-dasta 

35 

32 Stool (Pooja) 

36 

Lighter (Ritu) 

Product 

Stool (Nayasa) 

34 Plastic Storing/ Daba (Nayasa) 

40 

Plastic Storing/ Daba (Nayasa) 

Plastic Storing/ Daba (Pooja) 

37 Plastic Tub (Pooja) 
Plastic Mug (Nayasa) 

Plate W 8" X Handel Length 20" 

seperatelyPlate W 11X Total chatu Length 36" 

Plastic Squre Dustbin with Swing cover 
(Pooja) 

Diameter or Width (W) 
Depth (D) 
Inch (") 

Plate W 11.5 X Handel Length 36" 
W 20" >XD6.5" 
|W 14" round handel 11" 

Product specification 

|SP (2.5" X 8") & HO (1.5" x 9") 
|W6" X D6.5" & Road H 14" X W 1.5" 
Knife W1" X L10"& Handel W1" X L4" 

|Length 18" 
Pan W 11" X 9" & Handel Length 4" 

W 11" XL 11" XH6" 
|W 11" XL11"XH 6" 
10 Ltr 

2 Ltr 

38 Plastic Drum round shape with cover (Pooja)|W 19" X D 24" X BW 14" (100 Ltr) 

|2 Kg 

39 Plastic Drum round shape with cover (Pooja) W 13" >XD 16" X BW 10" (30 Ltr) 

|1.5 Leter 

W 20" XD 12" X BW 17" 

50 Liter 

Hight (H) 
Length (L) 
Foot (ft) 

Weight Qntity 
Kg 

Kg 

Kg 

Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Ko 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 

Kg 

Kg 

Unit 

Kg 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Unit 
Price 

Total Amount per 
Unit including GST, 

Transportation, 
installation, all 

inclusive 

Base Width (BD) 
Sleep Plate (SP) 

Hight Oblique shape (HO) 



SI No 

41 
42 
43 Plastic Dala with jali model (Puja) 

Plastic Chopping Board 

44 Plastic Dala without jali (Puja) 

Plastic Mug (Nayasa) 

45 Mop with Bucket (Cello) 
46 Mop with Bucket (Cello) 
47 Spin MOP (Cello) 

48 Microfibre MOP 

49 Cotton MOP 

50 Wiper MOP 

51 |Wiper MOP 

Product 

52BrOom 
53 

55 

Grinder (Havells) 7 years motor warrenty 
54 Pressor Cooker with handel (Hawkins) 

56 

Dari 

Plastic Chair Multy Colour squre pertain 
(Ankur) 

57 |Luha Gas Stove 

Diameter or Width (W) 
Depth (D) 
Inch (") 

L 16" X W 10" 
1.5 Leter 

Product specification 

W9"X D 3" 
W 10" XD 3" 
Cyclone Delux Spin mop bucket 

Cyclone Spin mop bucket 
Buttom Round Plate Width 6" & Plastic 
Stick Length 46" 
Plastic Stick Length 50" & Thick brishil 
Length 12 " 
Plastic Stick Length 50" & Thick brishil 
Length 12 " 
Plastic Stick Length 60" & (wiper Width 
3.5" X Length 21") 

|Plastic Stick Length 48" & (wiper Width 
3.5" X Length 16") 
Cello 

750 wt heavy Duty with 3 Jar 
22 Leter 
10.5 ft X 8 ft multy colour 

Seat hight 17" Total hight 35" 

L 17"X W 17" X H 15" 

NB :- Quote your price on single unit basis i.e. per Kg or per item 

Hight (H) 
Length (L) 
Foot (ft) 

Weight Qntity 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 

Kg 

Kg 

Kg 

Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 
Kg 

Unit 

Kg 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Unit 
Price 

Total Amount per 
Unit including GST, 

Transportation, 
installation, all 

inclusive 

Base Width (BD) 
Sleep Plate (SP) 

Hight Oblique shape (HO) 

Esechtive Officer 
Notified Area Council 

BARPALI 
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