

## OFFICE OF THE NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL, BARPALI

At/PO:-Barpali, Dist.-Bargarh, Pin-768029

Email: barpalinac@gmail.com, Website: www.barpalinac.in

Letter No. 1245 Date 09.08 - 24

### QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

Sealed Quotations are invited from the Supplier/ Dealers/ Agencies for supplying of Kitchen Utensils for Ahaar Kitchen. The quotationers are requested to quote their rates including GST, transportation and installation on the letter pad of the concerned agencies with Letter No and GST registration certificate. The last date of receipt of the quotation is 22.08.2024 up to 1.00 PM. All quotation shall be opened on the same day at 3.00 PM in presence of the quotationers or their authorized representative. The Quotation paper along with enclosures will be received through speed post/ registered post in favour of the Executive Officer, Barpali NAC within the scheduled date and time and not to be accepted in any means beyond the date and time. The authority will not be responsible for any postal delay. The authority reserve the rights to reject any or all the quotation without assigning reason thereof.

Details can be seen from the Barpali NAC website:- www.nacbarpali.in

Executive Officer Barpali NAC

Memo No 1246 Date 09.08.24

Copy submitted to the Project Director, DUDA, Bargarh for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Executive Officer Barpali NAC

Memo No 1247 Date 09.08.24

Copy submitted to the Collector -cum- President, District Aahaar Society Bargarh for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Executive Officer Barpali NAC

Memo No 1248 Date 09.08.24

Copy submitted to the Dy. Director (Advertisement) -cum- Secretary to Govt. I&PR Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to publish in two leading Odiya Daily news paper at an early date for wide circulation of the Quotation Call Notice. Complimentary copy of the News paper containing the Quotation Call Notice may be sent to this Office for reference and record.

Executive Officer Barpali NAC Memo No 1249 Date 09:08:24

Copy to the MIS Computer Programmer, Barpali NAC to upload the Qutation documents in the web portal of Barpali NAC <a href="https://www.nacbarpali.in">www.nacbarpali.in</a>.

Street

Executive Officer Barpali NAC

Memo No 1250 Date 09.08-24

Copy to the Office Notice Board for wide publication.

Executive Officer Barpali NAC

#### **General Terms and Conditions**

- 1. Quotationers must have valid G.S.T Registration Certificate and PAN Card (PAN card of the proprietor or partners may be submitted in case of proprietorship or partnership firm).
- 2. The Paper cost Rs.2000/- must be deposited in the shape of Bank Draft in favour of the "Executive Officer, NAC, Barpali" payable at "Barpali" or Cash (in case of Cash, the bidder must submit M.R with Bid document).
- 3. An amount of Rs.2000/- as EMD in shape of Cash or Bank Draft in favour of the "Executive Officer, NAC, Barpali" payable at "Barpali". The DD or MR (in case of Cash deposit) should be submitted along with BID Documents.
- 4. The Firm Shall quote the basic price and GST including transportation & installation separately in the financial bid.
- 5. The agency/ firm/ supplier should furnish information regarding details of bank A/C with IFSC code in a separate form duly signed by the bidder.
- 6. No advance payment will be made to the successful agency/ firm/ supplier after acceptance of tender or execution of order.
- 7. Self attested of GST registration certificate & PAN Card is to be produced along with technical Bid.
- 8. No conditional tender will be accepted by the authority.
- 9. The preferences would be given to the more experience firm or local firm after final selection.
- 10. The quotations received after the scheduled date & time will not be entertained/ considered at any cost.
- 11. In case of any legal dispute, it will be ad judicial within the jurisdiction of Barpali only.
- 12. All Pages of the quotation documents along with all documents are to be signed by the bidders.
- 13. The agency/ firm/ supplier should not be blacklisted by any government organisation. An undertaking to that effect shall be submitted along with technical bid.
- 14. The quotation has been invited under two bid system, i.e- technical bid and financial bid. The interested bidders are advised to submit two separate sealed envelopes. Both the sealed envelopes should be kept in a third envelop superscribing quotation documents for supply of Different items for Aahaar Kitchen, NAC Barpali.
- 15. The agency/ firm/ supplier will quote their price on unit basis i.e. either in weight (in Kg) or per item basis as per their interest.
- 16. The Firm, supplier or agency must complete the supply work within 15 days from the day of receiving of the work order.
- 17. The authority has no way responsible for postal delay.
- 18. The quotation is valid for one year.
- 19. The authority reserves all rights to accept or reject any or all quotation without assigned any reason thereof.

Signature of Quotationer

Executive Officer NAC Barpali

# Technical BID (Annexure-I)

SI No	Name of the Proprietor	Basic Price
1	Name of the Proprietor	
2	Details Address & Mobile NO	
3	Details Amount towards Paper Cost	M.R/D.D No, Date, ( ) only , Bank Name
4	Details Amount towards EMD Cost	M.R/D.D No./ Cheque No, Date,( ) only, Bank Name
5	GST Regd. No.	
6	PAN No.	
7	Details of Previous supply materials or Experience	
8	Undertaking towards the firms has not been blacklisted	

Signature of Quotationer

Executive officer NAC Barpali

#### Financial Bit (Annexure-II)

		AAHAAR KITCHEN UTENSILS				
SI No	Product	Product specification	Unit		Unit Price	Total Amount per Unit including GST, Transportation, installation, all
			Weight	Qntity		inclusive
1	Aluminium Deck with Cover	W 33" X D 17"	Kg	1		
2	Aluminium Deck with Cover	W 30" X D 15"	Kg	1		
3	Aluminium Deck with Cover	W 28" X D 14"	Kg	1		
4	Aluminium Ganj with Cover	90 ltrs	Kg	1		
5	Aluminium Tub	W 20" X D 10" X BW 16"	Kg	1		
6	Aluminium Bhat Chana (Tub model)	W 20" X D 8" X BW 14"	Kg	1		
7	Steel Basin or Tania (Sarita)	W 14" X D 5" X BW 8"	Kg	1		
8	Steel Topia (Satyam) with Irin pipe handel	W 7.5" X Iron Handel Length 3 ft	Kg	1		
9	Steel Balti	W 10" X D 10" X BW 8"	Kg	1		
10	Steel Drum (SRM)	W 14" X D 17"	Kg	1		
11	Steel Drum (Nakoda)	W 12" X D 12"	Kg	1		
12	Steel Thali (Sarita)	W 11" X D 1"	Kg	1		
13	Still Glass (Sarita)	350 ML	Kg	1		
14	Steel Jug	1.5 Leter	Kg	1		
.15	Steel Milk Cane with Handel (Blue Bery)	BW 6" X D 8" X Cap 4.5" X Handel 7"	Kg	1		
16	Steel Dua	Container W 3" X Handel L 12" X 1.52"	Kg	1		
17	Steel Dua with still & wood handel	W 5.5" X L 15" (handel)	Kg	1		
18	Steel Patiya with steel pipe	Buttom Plate (4.5" X 4") & L 50"	Kg	1		
	Steel Chatu (Bhata Chana Jali parten)	W 9" X (wood handel W 1.5" X L 15")	Kg	1		
20	Luha Chatu with Iron Pipe Handel	Plate W 7" X Handel Length 18"	Kg	1		

Diameter or Width (W)	Hight (H)	Base Width (BD)
Depth (D)	Length (L)	Sleep Plate (SP)
Inch (")	Foot (ft)	Hight Oblique shape (HO)

SI No	Product	Product specification	Unit		Unit Price	Total Amount per Unit including GST, Transportation, installation, all
			Weight	Qntity		inclusive
21	Luha Chatu with Iron Pipe Handel	Plate W 8" X Handel Length 20"	Kg	1		
22	Luha Jali Chatu (iron net attachtd seperately saround with 2" iron/ tin plate)	Plate W 11 X Total chatu Length 36"	Kg	1		
23	Luha Chatu with long Iron Flate Rod Handel & Round Grip	Plate W 11.5 X Handel Length 36"	Kg	1		
24	Luha Kadhai with Ring shape Handel	W 20" X D 6.5"	Kg	1		
25	Luha Dabu with short iron & wood handel	W 14" round handel 11"	Kg	1		
26	Luha Pankhi	SP (2.5" X 8") & HO (1.5" x 9")	Kg	1		
27	Luha Hem-dasta	W 6" X D 6.5" & Road H 14" X W 1.5"	Kg	1		
28	Knife with wooden handle	Knife W1" X L10" & Handel W1" X L4"	Kg	1		
29	Lighter (Ritu)	Length 18"	Kg	1		
30	Dust-pan or Plastic Kula (Nayasa)	Pan W 11" X 9" & Handel Length 4"	Kg	1		
31	Stool (Nayasa)	W 11" X L 11" X H 6"	Kg	1		
32	Stool (Pooja)	W 11" X L 11" X H 6"	Kg	1		
33	Plastic Storing/ Daba (Nayasa)	10 Ltr	Kg	1		
34	Plastic Storing/ Daba (Nayasa)	2 Ltr	Kg	1		
35	Plastic Storing/ Daba (Pooja)	2 Kg	Kg	1		
36	Plastic Mug (Nayasa)	1.5 Leter	Kg	1		
37	Plastic Tub (Pooja)	W 20" X D 12" X BW 17"	Kg	1		
38	Plastic Drum round shape with cover (Pooja)	W 19" X D 24" X BW 14" (100 Ltr)	Kg	1		
39	Plastic Drum round shape with cover (Pooja)	W 13" X D 16" X BW 10" (30 Ltr)	Kg	1		
40	Plastic Squre Dustbin with Swing cover (Pooia)	50 Liter	Kg	1		

Diameter or Width (W)	Hight (H)	Base Width (BD)
Depth (D)	Length (L)	Sleep Plate (SP)
Inch (")	Foot (ft)	Hight Oblique shape (HO)

SI No	Product	Product specification	Unit		Unit Price	Total Amount per Unit including GST, Transportation, installation, all
			Weight	Qntity		inclusive
41	Plastic Chopping Board	L 16" X W 10"	Kg	1		
42	Plastic Mug (Nayasa)	1.5 Leter	Kg	1		
43	Plastic Dala with jali model (Puja)	W 9" X D 3"	Kg	1		
44	Plastic Dala without jali (Puja)	W 10" X D 3"	Kg	1		
45	Mop with Bucket (Cello)	Cyclone Delux Spin mop bucket	Kg	1		
46	Mop with Bucket (Cello)	Cyclone Spin mop bucket	Kg	1		
47	Spin MOP (Cello)	Buttom Round Plate Width 6" & Plastic Stick Length 46"	Kg	1		
48	Microfibre MOP	Plastic Stick Length 50" & Thick brishil Length 12 "	Kg	1		
49	Cotton MOP	Plastic Stick Length 50" & Thick brishil Length 12 "	Kg	1		
50	Wiper MOP	Plastic Stick Length 60" & (wiper Width 3.5" X Length 21")	Kg	1		
51	Wiper MOP	Plastic Stick Length 48" & (wiper Width 3.5" X Length 16")	Kg	1		
52	Broom	Cello	Kg	1		
53	Grinder (Havells) 7 years motor warrenty	750 wt heavy Duty with 3 Jar	Kg	1		
54	Pressor Cooker with handel (Hawkins)	22 Leter	Kg	1		
55	Dari	10.5 ft X 8 ft multy colour	Kg	1		
56	Plastic Chair Multy Colour squre pertain (Ankur)	Seat hight 17" Total hight 35"	Kg	1		
57	Luha Gas Stove	L 17" X W 17" X H 15"	Kg	1		

Diameter or Width (W)	Hight (H)	Base Width (BD)
Depth (D)	Length (L)	Sleep Plate (SP)
Inch (")	Foot (ft)	Hight Oblique shape (HO)

